Olo CE (EITC
Ragsipt No. J224!
| Date [Fop.MAR. 20|
DGM (I7) / SE (O)

EE.@”:Mﬁa:“@

S8CHON coevorsmasdrs %,
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER 'DISTRIEUTION COLTD.

IS S e e CIN:U40108CT20033GC015822

C%PDC !. {A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) (A Successor Comp of CSEB)

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (COMMERCIAL), “\1?
Ph: (0771) 2574441 (Fax) 2574442, website: www.cspdel.co.in Email: cecomcseb@retiff.com

No.02-02/ACE-IVvCA/ 41 & Raipur, Dt: {0+ ® 3.1 4

To! .
Jﬁi; Chief Engineer (EITC), - @W

CS Power Distribution Co. Ltd.,
Raipur.

Sub:- Levy of VCA charge from the consumers.

Ref.- 1) Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission’s order dated
30.06.2012 under Suo- Motu Petition No 26/2012 and order dated
29.06.2015 under Suo- Motu Petition No 37/2015(M).

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission vide order dated
30.06.2012 under Suo Motu petition no. 26 of 2012 and amendment vide order
dated 29.06.2015 under Suo Motu Petition no 37 of 2015 (M) has approved to
levy of VCA charge from all category of consumers. Rate of VCA charge for
third quarter of FY 2015-16 i.e. 01.10.15 to 31.12.15 calculated in accordance
to above orders is tabulated below for levy from all category of consumers:-

1. DLF consumers upto 40 units @ 15 Paise per unit
2. DLF consumers 41 to 200 units @ 16 Paise per unit
3. DLF consumers above 200 units @ 27 Paise per unit
4. Rest all category of consumers @ 27 Paise per unit

Such slab wise capping will not be telescopic. The above charge is
recoverable from consumers for the consumption in the months of March’16 to
May’16 payable in the months of April’16 to June’16.lt is therefore requested
to kindly arrange to made suitable programme in SAP to implement recovery of
above VCA charges from the consumers. Further copy of calculation of VCA
charge (enclosed) may be uploaded in website.

e

Executive Director(Comml)
CSPDCL: Raipur

Copy to:-

1) The Executive Director (O&M) CSPDCL, Raipur.

2) The Executive Director (DR)/(BR)/(RR)/Chief Engineer(AR)/(JRY/(RIN-R),
CSPDCL, Durg/Bilaspur/Raipur/Ambikapur/Jagdalpur/Rajnandgaon.

3) The Superintending Engineer (O&M)/(City Circle) CSPDCL, Raipur I,
Mahasamund/Durg/Bilaspur/Raigarh/Janjgir-Champa/Korba/Jagdalpur/ Kanker/

~ Rajnandgaon/Ambikapur.

3) The Sr. Accounts Officer I/1l, CSPDCL, Raipur /Bilaspur / Durg/ Ambikapur/

Jagdalpur/ Rajnandgaon/ Champa.

Regd. Qffice: "Vidyut Sewa Bhawan®, Danganiya, RaipurfCG)-492013



Computation of VCA Charges (3rd Quarter 2015-16)

CHFC:-

KTPS HTPS DSPM TPS K{W)Extn. Total Amt. In
. Rs
Oct-15 | 51800193.00 119754731.00 | 111466841.00 | 53415531.00 | 336437296.00
Nov-15 | 57778079.00 | 90119020.00 | 113110497.00 | 54578670.00 | 315586266.00
Dec-15 | 65205073.00 119361242.00 | 98591378.00 | 45508848.00 | 328666541.00
Diff.
amount
for
lis
and 24967770.00 | 24967770.00
Aug'ls
due to
rate
diff.
Total 174783345.00 | 329234993.00 | 323168716.00 | 178470819.00 | 1005657873.0
{B) CHPP:-

Total units purchased from NTPC and NSPCL

Amount paid against units purchased

Rate per unit(l)

Average rate approved by CSERC for purchase of
power from Central generating stations (l1)

Difference in rate {I-Il)

CHPP (in Rs.)

(€)

(D}

Actual Sales

Aflowable VCA (CHFC+CHPP) in Rs.

(E) VCA Charges(Rs./Kwh) (C/D)

(F)

1) DLF consumers up to 40 units
2) DLF consumers 41 to 200 units

3) DLF Consumers above 200 units

4) Rest of all categories

= 1595412480 KWh
= Rs.455102776%.00
= Rs.2.85 /KWh

= Rs. 2.75 /KWh

= Rs. 0.10/KWh

= Rs.159541248.00

= Rs, 1165199121.00

= 4254706017 KWh

]

VCA Charge recoverable from various categories of consumers:

Rs. 0.15 per unit

Rs. 0.16 per unit
Rs. 0.27 per unit

Rs.0.27 per unit

Rs.0.27/KWh

To be recovered for the consumption in the months of March’16 to May’16 payable in
the months of April16 to June’16

&nr’“\ﬂ“



